

Reference FOI202223/200

Number: From:

Private Individual

**Date:** 26 August 2022

**Subject:** Systems in place and contract information for Electronic stock management,

Patient location system, Patient flow monitoring, Asset Management

Q1 • Electronic stock management

- Baby tagging in Maternity
- Patient location system
- RFID staff and/or patient location and security
- Patient flow monitoring
- Tagged asset management system (for monitoring use and location of medical equipment and devices and other assets)

For each system identified please complete the following questions:

- a. What system does the Trust use?
- b. Which departments is the system rolled out to? E.g. stores, theatres, ED, wards (how many), outpatients (how many)
- c. When did the Trust go-live or start using the system?
- d. When does the current contract for the system expire?
- e. Who is responsible for managing the current system contract? Please provide email address.
- f. What is the annual cost of the system contract?

A1 Please see attached document: FOI202223200 Response

## FOI 200 Response

Question	For each system identified in a column please complete the following questions:	A: Electronic stock management	B: Baby tagging in Maternity	C: Patient location system	D: RFID staff and/or patient location and security	E: Patient flow monitoring	F: Tagged asset management system (for monitoring use and location of medical equipment and devices and other assets)
1	What system does the Trust use?	Information not held - The Trust does not use an	Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest	Alcidion Patient Administration System	Information not held - The Trust does not use a	Alcidion Patient Administration System	Information not held - The Trust does not use a
2	Which departments is the system rolled out to? E.g. stores, theatres, ED, wards (how many), outpatients (how many)	electronic stock management system	Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not provide maternity services	All areas	RFID staff and/or patient location and security	All areas	Tagged asset management system
3	When did the Trust go-live or start using the system?			2001		2001	
4	When does the current contract for the system expire?			2025		2025	
5	Who is responsible for managing the current system contract? Please provide email address.			lan.gilbertson @alderhey.nhs.uk		lan.gilbertson @alderhey.nhs.uk	
6	What is the annual cost of the system contract?			£236,000		£236,000	